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From: Katherine Patterson, Public Policy Polling
To: Interested Parties

Subject: Majority of Battleground Voters Think Trump Should Testify Under Oath
Before January 6" Committee, Support January 6 Investigation

Date: October 31, 2022

A new Public Policy Polling survey finds that, by a 36-point margin (62-26), voters in
battleground states think that Donald Trump should testify under oath before the
Congressional committee investigating what happened on January 6" at the U.S. Capitol.
The poll was conducted in the following states: Arizona, Georgia, Michigan, Minnesota,
North Carolina, Nevada, Pennsylvania, and Wisconsin.

Regarding concerns about the events of January 6th and the effort to overturn elections,
half (50%) of voters think the problem was not only with Donald Trump, but also with
members of the Republican Party who are loyalists to Trump. Just 12% of voters consider
Trump to be the only problem.

In addition, voters support the Congressional investigation by a 20-point margin (56-36)
and 61% of voters say the January 6™ investigation is important to protecting democracy.

Majorities are concerned about the ongoing threats to Democracy and four specific
Republican tactics stand out most to voters as major threats to democracy.

e 82% say that politicians changing the rules of voting to benefit their party is a
major threat, including 87% of Democrats, 78% of independents, and 78% of
Republicans. Only 6% say it isn’t much of a threat.

e 69% say politicians who knowingly lie and spread conspiracies to undermine
election results are a major threat, including 85% of Democrats, 62% of
independents, and 57% of Republicans. Just 13% say it isn’t much of a threat.

e 61% say voter suppression and intimidation is a major threat, including 78% of
Democrats, 52% of independents, and a plurality (47%) of Republicans. Only 25%
say it isn’t much of a threat.

e 54% say politicians refusing to accept the results of elections they lose is a major
threat, including 76% of Democrats and 47% of independents. Just 21% say this
isn’t much of a threat.

When examining the facts uncovered by the investigation, a majority of battleground
voters (60%) say they are concerned about Donald Trump and his allies who have been
trying to send falsified electors, alter state laws, and even throw out state vote counts in
order to overturn the election results. This includes a majority of independents (55%),
while just 35% overall express no concern.

Voters also express major concerns over other issues uncovered by the January 6"
investigation:
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e 68% are concerned (with 54% saying they have very serious concerns) about
Trump demanding that Mike Pence overturn the election result for him even after
White House lawyers told him it was illegal. This includes a majority (59%) of
independents.

e 65% are concerned (with 49% very concerned) about Trump and his allies telling
people there was voter fraud in the 2020 election, even after some of Trump’s
lawyers and the Attorney General told them there was no widespread fraud. Even a
majority (57%) of independents are concerned.

e 62% are concerned (with 54% very concerned) about Trump knowing that many of
his supporters attending his rally on January 6th were armed yet instructing them to
march on the Capitol anyway. Even 54% of independents are concerned.

e 61% are concerned (with 51% very concerned) about Trump signing legal
documents claiming evidence of election fraud that he knew was false, including a
majority of independents (55%).

Public Policy Polling surveyed 830 voters from the battleground states Arizona, Georgia,
Michigan, Minnesota, North Carolina, Nevada, Pennsylvania, and Wisconsin from October
26-27, 2022. The margin of error is +/- 3.4%. 57% of interviews for the survey were
conducted by text message and 43% by telephone.
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Defending Democracy Survey Results

Do you approve or disapprove of President Joe
Biden’s job performance?

APPIOVE ..o 45%
(D Ez] o) o o)V - I 50%
NOE SUIE ..o 5%

As you may know, there is currently an
investigation by the U.S. House of
Representatives into what happened on
January 6th at the Capitol and the events
leading up to it. How much have you seen,
heard, or read about these hearings: a lot,
some, just a little, or nothing at all?

e N 59%
SOME oo 28%
JUSE @It ..........oooeeeee. 9%
NOtAING @ @ll.....cv.eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 4%
INOE SUIE ... 0%

Generally speaking, do you support or oppose
this investigation by the U.S. House of
Representatives into what happened on
January 6th at the Capitol?

SUPPOI ..o 56%
OPPOSE ..ottt 36%
NOE SUIE ..o 8%

How important do you think the investigation by
the U.S. House of Representatives into what
happened on January 6th is when it comes to
protecting democracy: very important,
somewhat important, or not important?

Very important ...........cccccccoeeeiinnnininininininnnns 52%
Somewhat important...............ccooceveeieeinnenn... 9%
Not important ..............cccocveuiveieneriiiniiininininenes 38%
NOESUIE ... 2%

Survey of 830 battleground voters

Q5

Q6

Q7

Qs

Do you think it’s likely or not likely that
Republicans say there is fraud in the 2022
midterm elections?

LIK@IY v eeeenneee 49%
INOE TKEIY v 29%
INOE SUIE ... 22%

If Republicans question the results of the
elections in your state and say there is fraud,
do you think that would be believable, or not?

Believable ............cccoooveeeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiicieeeeae 36%
INOt BENIEVADIE ..., 50%
NOESUIE ... 14%

I’'m going to give you a list of threats to
democracy, and after each one, ask you if you
think it's a major threat to democracy, a minor
threat, or not much of a threat. Here’s the first
one: voter suppression and intimidation. Do you
think this is a major threat to democracy, a
minor threat, or not much of a threat?

Major threat................uuveueviiiniieiiiiiiiinieinienninnnns 61%
Minorthreat..............ccccoeeviiiiiiiiiiies 12%
Not much of athreat ...........ccccoeeveeniicnceenne. 25%
NOESUIE ... 2%

Here’s the next one: politicians changing the
rules of voting to benefit their party.

Major threat................uuveuiviviniiiiiiiiinirieinieeninnnns 82%
Minorthreat..............ccceeeiiiiiiiiiiee 8%
Not much of athreat ...........ccccoevveeniicnceenne. 6%
NOESUIE ... 4%
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Q9 Here’s the next one: politicians refusing to
accept the results of elections if they lose.

Major threat...........cccoooiiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 54%
Minorthreat.............ccooeeeiiiiiii e 20%
Not much of a threat .............ccccoovivieciiieen. 21%
NOESUIE ... 5%

Q10 Here’s the next one: politicians who refuse to
condemn the violence at the capitol on January
6th and ongoing threats of violence against non
-partisan election officials.

Major threat...........cccoooiiiiiiiiiie e, 50%
Minorthreat..............cooveeiiiiiiiieeceeee 14%
Not much of a threat .............ccccooveviiiciiien. 31%
NOESUIE ... 5%

Q11 Here’s the next one: politicians refusing to
accept the results of the 2020 election.

Major threat...........cccoooiiiiiiiiiie e, 50%
Minorthreat..............cooeeeiiiiiiiiiiieeceeee 12%
Not much of a threat .............ccccooviviiciiieen. 35%
NOESUIE ... 4%

Q12 Here’s the next one: politicians who knowingly
lie and spread conspiracies to undermine
election results.

Major threat...........cccoooiiiiiiiiiiiee e, 69%
Minorthreat..............cooveeiiiiiiiieeceeee 13%
Not much of a threat ..............cccoovveviiieiiienn. 13%
NOESUIE ... 5%

Q13 Generally speaking, how important is protecting
democracy to you: extremely important, very
important, not too important, or not important at

Q14

Q15

Q16

Now, I’'m going to read you a few things that
have been uncovered as part of the
investigation and hearings, and after each one,
ask you if it gives you very serious concerns,
somewhat serious concerns, or no real
concerns. Here’s the first one: Some of Donald
Trump’s lawyers and even the Attorney General
told him and his allies there was no widespread
voter fraud. But Trump and his allies went
ahead and knowingly lied to people anyway.
Does hearing this give you very serious
concerns, somewhat serious concerns, or no
real concerns?

Very Serious CONCErNS ........cccccuuueeaicceeeeeaaaenne. 49%
Somewhat serious concerns..............ccccuuuue... 16%
NO real Concerns ...........ccccccvvuuvuvunuennninennnnnnnns 32%
INOE SUIE ... 3%

Here’s the next one: Donald Trump demanded
that his Vice President, Mike Pence, overturn
the election result for him even after White
House lawyers told him it was illegal. Does
hearing this give you very serious concerns,
somewhat serious concerns, or no real
concerns?

Very Serious CONCErNS .........ccccuueueeccueeneaaaanne. 54%
Somewhat serious concerns..............cccceeuue... 14%
NO real concerns ...........ccccccvvuueueuuuennnnnennninnnns 29%
INOE SUIE ... 3%

Here’s the next one: Donald Trump knew that
many of his supporters attending his rally on
January 6th were heavily armed, yet he
instructed them to march on the Capitol
anyway, told them to “fight like hell,” and even
wanted metal detectors removed. Does hearing
this give you very serious concerns, somewhat

all? serious concerns, or no real concerns?
Extremely important..............c.ccoooeiviinninn. 79% Very Serious CONCEINS .............cocvveveeerran. 54%
Very important ..........cccccooiiiiiiiiiiiiiieee e 16% Somewhat SeriouS CONCEINS .. 8%
NOE {00 IMPOMANT ........vvovis 1% NO real CONCEIMS .......cceeeeeeeeeeeereeeeeeererrnnn, 36%
Notimportant at @ll...............c.occovvvviiinninnninns 2% NOELSUIE ..o, 3%
NOESUIE ... 1%
October 26-27, 2022 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Q17 Here’s the next one: Donald Trump and his
allies have been trying to send falsified
electors, alter state laws and even throw out
state vote counts in order to overturn the
election result. Does hearing this give you very
serious concerns, somewhat serious concerns,
or no real concerns?

Very Serious CONCErNS .........ccccuueueiccueeeeaaaanne. 53%
Somewhat serious concermns...............ccuuuue... 7%
NO real Concerns ...........cccccevvueuevnuennunnennnennnns 35%
INOE SUIE ... 5%

Q18 Here’s the next one: Donald Trump signed legal
documents claiming evidence of election fraud
that he knew was false. Does hearing this give
you very serious concerns, somewhat serious
concerns, or no real concerns?

Very Serious CONCErnNS .........ccccuueuececeeeeaaaenne. 51%
Somewhat serious concermns..............ccccueeue... 10%
NO real Concerns ...........ccccccvvuuvueunuennnnnennninnnns 35%
INOE SUIE ... 3%

Q19 In light of everything that has been uncovered
in this investigation, the committee has issued
a subpoena for Donald Trump to testify under
oath. Regardless of whether you expect him to
do it, do you think he should testify under oath
given his role in what happened on January 6th,

or not?
Think he Should teStify.............ooveeeeerereree, 62%
Think he should not testify.................ccco...... 26%
INOE SUIE ... 12%

October 26-27, 2022

Survey of 830 battleground voters

Q20 When you think about concerns you have with
what happened on January 6th and the effort to
overturn elections, do you think that it's really
only a problem with Donald Trump, or also a
problem with the members of the Republican
Party as a whole who are loyalists to Donald
Trump, or do you think it's not a problem?

Only a problem with Donald Trump................. 12%

Also a problem with the members of the
Republican Party as a whole who are

loyalists to Donald Trump .........c.cccccoeeueeneeenn. 50%
Not a problem ...........ccoccooiiiiiiiiiiiiieee 35%
NOESUIE ... 3%

Q21 Law enforcement recently uncovered many
highly classified documents that had been
taken from the White House and left at Donald
Trump's golf club, Mar-A-Lago. Reports say
some of the documents include nuclear secrets
and may have been about China and Iran.
Does hearing this give you very serious
concerns, somewhat serious concerns, or no
real concerns?

Very Serious CONCErNS .........ccccuueuecccueeeeaaaenne. 50%
Somewhat serious concerns..............ccccuueue... 8%
NO real concerns ...........ccccocvvueuvviuennnineennnnnnns 38%
INOE SUIE ... 4%

Q22 In the 2020 election for President, did you vote
for Republican Donald Trump, Democrat Joe
Biden, someone else, or did you not vote in the

election?
Donald Trump ........cccooiiiioiiiiiiiiiee e 45%
JOE BitleN ... 46%

Someone else / Did not vote..............c.c........ 9%
Q23 If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Q24 If you are a Democrat, press 1. If a Republican,
press 2. If an independent, press 3.

Democrat ...........cccciiiieiiiiiiii e 39%
Republican.............ccccooooeooiiiiiiiiiiieeee 31%
Independent.............ccooooiiiiiiiii 30%

Q25 If you are Hispanic or Latino, press 1. If white,
press 2. If African-American, press 3. If other,

press 4.
Hispanic or Latino...........cccccccooeeiicieiinaeees 7%
WIS ... 76%
AFrican-AmeriCan .............ccccuceeiiveeeenieeeennns 12%
OFREE ..ot 5%

Q26 If you are 18-45 years old, press 1. If 46-65,
press 2. If older than 65, press 3.

18H0 A5, 31%
680 65, 45%
OIAE tAAN 65 ..o, 24%

October 26-27, 2022

Survey of 830 battleground voters

Q27 What is the highest level of education you have

received: high school graduate or less, some

college but did not finish, 2-year college
degree, 4-year college degree, or post-
graduate degree?

High school graduate orless..........................
Some college but did not finish.......................
2-year college degree..............cccccoueeeeaianacans
4-year college degree..............cccceuueeeeaeanacans

Post-graduate degree.............cccccoveiaiaiacans

Q28 Mode

Landling .............uueeeeeeiiieiiieeeeeeeeeeiieeee e

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

27%
30%
10%
19%
14%

43%
57%
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2020 Vote

Donald| Joe|Someone else
Base| Trump|Biden| / Did not vote

Biden Approval

Approve| 45% 9% 85% 17%

Disapprove| 50% 90% 7% 73%

Not sure| 5% 1% 8% 1%
2020 Vote

Donald| Joe|Someone else
Base| Trump|Biden| / Did not vote

Amount of Information
Received About Jan

6th
Alot| 59% 48% 75% 33%
Some| 28% 32% 21% 37%
Just a little| 9% 14% 3% 16%
Nothing at all| 4% 5% 1% 13%
Not sure| 0% 0% - 1%
2020 Vote

Donald| Joe|Someone else
Base| Trump|Biden| / Did not vote

Jan 6th Investigation
Support / Oppose

Support| 56%  20% 94% 38%
Oppose| 36% 67% 5% 44%
Not sure| 8% 12% 1% 18%
October 26-27, 2022 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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2020 Vote

Donald| Joe|Someone else
Base| Trump|Biden| / Did not vote

Importance of Jan 6th
Investigation

Very important| 52% 16% 90% 35%
Somewhat important| 9% 12% 4% 14%
Not important| 38% 70% 5% 46%
Not sure| 2% 1% 2% 4%

2020 Vote

Donald| Joe|Someone else
Base| Trump|Biden| / Did not vote

Likelihood
Republicans Claim
Fraud in 2022

Midterms
Likely| 49% 49% 50% 47%
Not likely| 29% 22% 37% 21%
Not sure| 22% 29% 13% 32%
2020 Vote

Donald| Joe|Someone else
Base| Trump|Biden| / Did not vote

Republican Claims of
Voter Fraud
Believable / Not

Believable
Believable| 36% 65% 6% 44%
Not believable| 50% 15% 88% 34%
Not sure| 14% 20% 7% 23%
October 26-27, 2022 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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2020 Vote

Donald| Joe|Someone else
Base| Trump|Biden| / Did not vote

Voter Suppression
And Intimidation
Major / Minor / Not
Threat to Democracy

Major threat| 61% 41% 82% 49%
Minor threat| 12% 15% 9% 9%
Not much of a threat| 25% 42% 6% 40%
Not sure| 2% 2% 3% 2%
2020 Vote

Donald| Joe|Someone else
Base| Trump|Biden| / Did not vote

Politicians Changing
Voting Rules Major /
Minor / Not Threat to

Democracy
Major threat| 82% 76% 88% 78%
Minor threat| 8% 1% 6% 7%
Not much of a threat| 6% 9% 3% 11%
Not sure| 4% 4% 3% 4%
October 26-27, 2022 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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2020 Vote

Donald| Joe|Someone else
Base| Trump|Biden| / Did not vote

Politicians Refusing
to Accept Election
Results Major / Minor /

Not Threat to
Democracy
Major threat| 54% 27% 84% 35%
Minor threat| 20% 31% 8% 27%
Not much of a threat| 21% 38% 3% 27%
Not sure| 5% 4% 4% 11%

2020 Vote

Donald| Joe|Someone else
Base| Trump|Biden| / Did not vote

Politicians Refusing
to Condemn Jan 6th
Major / Minor / Not

Threat to Democracy

Major threat| 50% 21% 82% 35%
Minor threat| 14% 17% 12% 12%
Not much of a threat| 31% 55% 5% 38%
Not sure| 5% 6% 1% 15%
October 26-27, 2022 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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2020 Vote
Donald| Joe|Someone else
Base| Trump|Biden| / Did not vote
Politicians Refusing
to Accept 2020
Results Major / Minor /
Not Threat to
Democracy
Major threat| 50% 19% 84% 27%
Minor threat| 12% 15% 7% 19%
Not much of a threat| 35% 60% 8% 46%
Not sure| 4% 5% 1% 8%

2020 Vote

Donald| Joe|Someone else
Base| Trump|Biden| / Did not vote

Politicians Who
Knowingly Lie Major /
Minor / Not Threat to

Democracy
Major threat| 69% 49% 91% 58%
Minor threat| 13% 23% 5% 5%
Not much of a threat| 13%  22% 1% 27%
Not sure| 5% 6% 3% 10%
October 26-27, 2022 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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2020 Vote

Donald| Joe|Someone else
Base| Trump|Biden| / Did not vote

Importance of
Protecting Democracy

Extremely important| 79% 73% 88% 71%
Very important| 16% 21% 10% 19%
Not too important| 1% 1% 1% 5%
Not important at all| 2% 4% 0% 1%
Not sure| 1% 2% 1% 4%

2020 Vote

Donald| Joe|Someone else
Base| Trump|Biden| / Did not vote

Trump Was Told
There Was No
Widespread Voter
Fraud Yet Lied to
People Level of

Concern
Very serious concerns| 49% 17% 85% 25%
Somewhat serious| 16% 21% 10% 23%
concerns
No real concerns| 32% 59% 3% 46%
Not sure| 3% 4% 1% 6%
October 26-27, 2022 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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2020 Vote

Donald| Joe|Someone else
Base| Trump|Biden| / Did not vote

Trump Demanded
Pence Overturn
Election Results Level

of Concern
Very serious concerns| 54% 24% 88% 32%
Somewhat serious| 14% 18% 8% 18%
concerns
No real concerns| 29% 53% 2% 44%
Not sure| 3% 4% 2% 6%

2020 Vote

Donald| Joe|Someone else
Base| Trump|Biden| / Did not vote

Trump Knew Many
Supporters Were
Armed and Told Them
to March on the
Capitol Level of

Concern
Very serious concerns| 54% 21% 90% 32%
Somewhat serious| 8% 9% 4% 17%
concerns
No real concerns| 36% 65% 5% 46%
Not sure| 3% 5% 1% 5%
October 26-27, 2022 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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2020 Vote

Donald| Joe|Someone else
Base| Trump|Biden| / Did not vote

Trump Has Been
Trying to Send

Falsified Electors
Level of Concern

Very serious concerns| 53% 19% 91% 34%
Somewhat serious| 7% 10% 3% 10%
concerns
No real concerns| 35% 64% 5% 44%
Not sure| 5% 7% 1% 12%
2020 Vote

Donald| Joe|Someone else
Base| Trump|Biden| / Did not vote

Trump Signed Legal
Documents Claiming
Election Fraud Level

of Concern
Very serious concerns| 51%  20% 85% 32%
Somewhat serious| 10% 1% 9% 13%
concerns
No real concerns| 35% 65% 4% 45%
Not sure| 3% 4% 2% 10%
October 26-27, 2022 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 830 battleground voters



JF Public Policy
Polling

2020 Vote

Donald| Joe|Someone else
Base| Trump|Biden| / Did not vote

Think Trump Should /
Shouldn't Testify

Under Oath
Think he should| 62% 32% 93% 50%
testify
Think he should not| 26% 49% 3% 30%
testify
Not sure| 12% 19% 4% 20%

2020 Vote

Donald| Joe|Someone else
Base| Trump|Biden| / Did not vote

Effort to Overturn
Elections Only a
Problem With Trump /
Also a Problem With

Loyalists
Only a problem with| 12% 18% 6% 16%
Donald Trump
Also a problem with| 50% 13% 90% 33%

the members of the
Republican Party as a
whole who are
loyalists to Donald

Trump
Not a problem| 35% 64% 3% 46%
Not sure| 3% 5% 0% 6%
October 26-27, 2022 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 830 battleground voters



JF Public Policy
Polling

2020 Vote

Donald| Joe|Someone else
Base| Trump|Biden| / Did not vote

Law Enforcement
Uncovered Classified
Documents at Mar-A-
Lago Level of

Concern
Very serious concerns| 50% 15% 87% 38%
Somewhat serious| 8% 10% 6% 6%
concerns
No real concerns| 38% 70% 6% 47%
Not sure| 4% 5% 1% 9%

Gender

Base|Woman|Man

Biden Approval
Approve| 45% 53% 36%

Disapprove| 50% 42% 60%

Not sure| 5% 6% 5%

Gender
Base|Woman|Man
Amount of Information
Received About Jan
6th
Alot| 59% 64% 54%
Some| 28% 27% 29%
Just a little| 9% 6% 12%
Nothing at all| 4% 2% 5%
Not sure| 0% 0% 0%
October 26-27, 2022 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender

Base|Woman|Man

Jan 6th Investigation
Support / Oppose

Support| 56% 63% 47%
Oppose| 36% 27% 47%
Not sure| 8% 10% 6%

Gender

Base|Woman|Man

Importance of Jan 6th
Investigation

Very important| 52% 60% 43%
Somewhat important| 9% 10% 7%
Not important| 38% 28% 49%

Not sure| 2% 2% 2%

Gender

Base|Woman|Man

Likelihood
Republicans Claim
Fraud in 2022

Midterms
Likely| 49%  51% 48%
Not likely| 29%  28% 30%
Not sure| 22% 21% 23%
October 26-27, 2022 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender

Base|Woman|Man

Republican Claims of
Voter Fraud
Believable / Not
Believable

Believable| 36% 32% 41%
Not believable| 50% 55% 45%
Not sure| 14% 14% 15%

Gender

Base|Woman|Man

Voter Suppression
And Intimidation
Major / Minor / Not
Threat to Democracy

Major threat| 61% 67% 53%

Minor threat| 12% 1% 12%

Not much of a threat| 25% 20% 31%
Not sure| 2% 2% 3%

Gender

Base|Woman|Man

Politicians Changing
Voting Rules Major /
Minor / Not Threat to
Democracy

Major threat| 82% 84% 79%

Minor threat| 8% 8% 8%

Not much of a threat| 6% 4% 9%
Not sure| 4% 4% 4%

October 26-27, 2022 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender

Base|Woman|Man

Politicians Refusing
to Accept Election
Results Major / Minor /
Not Threat to
Democracy

Major threat| 54% 61% 46%

Minor threat| 20% 17% 23%

Not much of a threat| 21% 16% 26%
Not sure| 5% 5% 4%

Gender

Base|Woman|Man

Politicians Refusing
to Condemn Jan 6th
Major / Minor / Not

Threat to Democracy

Major threat| 50% 61% 39%

Minor threat| 14% 10% 19%

Not much of a threat| 31% 24% 38%
Not sure| 5% 5% 4%

October 26-27, 2022 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 830 battleground voters



JF Public Policy
Polling

Gender

Base|Woman|Man

Politicians Refusing
to Accept 2020
Results Major / Minor /
Not Threat to
Democracy

Major threat| 50% 59% 39%

Minor threat| 12% 1% 13%

Not much of a threat| 35% 26% 45%
Not sure| 4% 4% 3%

Gender

Base|Woman|Man

Politicians Who
Knowingly Lie Major /
Minor / Not Threat to
Democracy

Major threat| 69% 78% 59%

Minor threat| 13% 10% 17%

Not much of a threat| 13% 8% 18%
Not sure| 5% 3% 7%

October 26-27, 2022 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender

Base|Woman|Man

Importance of
Protecting Democracy

Extremely important| 79% 81% 77%
Very important| 16% 13% 19%

Not too important| 1% 1% 1%
Not important at all| 2% 2% 2%
Not sure| 1% 2% 1%

Gender

Base|Woman|Man

Trump Was Told
There Was No
Widespread Voter
Fraud Yet Lied to
People Level of
Concern

Very serious concerns| 49% 57% 40%

Somewhat serious| 16% 16% 16%
concerns

No real concerns| 32% 25% 40%

Not sure| 3% 2% 4%

October 26-27, 2022 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender

Base|Woman|Man

Trump Demanded
Pence Overturn
Election Results Level
of Concern

Very serious concerns| 54% 61% 46%

Somewhat serious| 14% 13% 14%
concerns

No real concerns| 29% 23% 36%

Not sure| 3% 3% 4%

Gender

Base|Woman|Man

Trump Knew Many
Supporters Were
Armed and Told Them
to March on the
Capitol Level of
Concern

Very serious concerns| 54% 62% 45%

Somewhat serious| 8% 7% 8%
concerns

No real concerns| 36% 28% 45%

Not sure| 3% 3% 3%

October 26-27, 2022 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 830 battleground voters



JF Public Policy
Polling

Gender

Base|Woman|Man

Trump Has Been
Trying to Send

Falsified Electors
Level of Concern

Very serious concerns| 53% 62% 44%

Somewhat serious| 7% 6% 8%
concerns

No real concerns| 35% 28% 44%

Not sure| 5% 5% 4%

Gender

Base|Woman|Man

Trump Signed Legal
Documents Claiming
Election Fraud Level
of Concern

Very serious concerns| 51% 58% 43%

Somewhat serious| 10% 1% 9%
concerns

No real concerns| 35% 27% 44%

Not sure| 3% 4% 3%

October 26-27, 2022 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 830 battleground voters



JP Public Policy
Polling

Gender

Base|Woman|Man

Think Trump Should /
Shouldn't Testify

Under Oath
Think he should| 62% 69% 53%
testify
Think he should not| 26% 20% 33%
testify

Not sure| 12% 11% 14%

Gender

Base|Woman|Man

Effort to Overturn
Elections Only a
Problem With Trump /
Also a Problem With
Loyalists
Only a problem with| 12% 13% 12%
Donald Trump
Also a problem with| 50% 58% 42%
the members of the
Republican Party as a
whole who are
loyalists to Donald
Trump

Not a problem| 35% 27% 43%
Not sure| 3% 3% 3%

October 26-27, 2022 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 830 battleground voters



JF Public Policy
Polling

Gender

Base|Woman|Man

Law Enforcement
Uncovered Classified
Documents at Mar-A-
Lago Level of
Concern

Very serious concerns| 50% 57% 43%

Somewhat serious| 8% 10% 6%
concerns

No real concerns| 38% 30% 48%

Not sure| 4% 3% 4%

Party

Base|Democrat|Republican [Independent

Biden Approval

Approve| 45% 82% 8% 33%
Disapprove| 50% 12% 89% 60%
Not sure| 5% 6% 2% 7%
Party
Base|Democrat|Republican [Independent
Amount of Information
Received About Jan
6th
Alot| 59% 72% 49% 54%
Some| 28% 22% 36% 27%
Just a little| 9% 5% 12% 1%
Nothing at all| 4% 1% 3% 8%
Not sure| 0% - 0% 0%
October 26-27, 2022 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 830 battleground voters



JF Public Policy
Polling

Party

Base [Democrat|Republican |Independent

Jan 6th Investigation
Support / Oppose

Support| 56% 88% 22% 49%

Oppose| 36% 9% 65% 43%

Not sure| 8% 3% 13% 9%
Party

Base [Democrat|Republican |Independent

Importance of Jan 6th
Investigation

Very important| 52% 83% 19% 45%
Somewhat important| 9% 5% 15% 6%
Not important| 38% 9% 65% 47%
Not sure| 2% 2% 1% 2%

Party

Base|Democrat|Republican [Independent

Likelihood
Republicans Claim
Fraud in 2022

Midterms
Likely| 49% 49% 56% 43%
Not likely| 29% 32% 20% 32%
Not sure| 22% 18% 24% 25%
October 26-27, 2022 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 830 battleground voters



JF Public Policy
Polling

Party

Base [Democrat|Republican |Independent

Republican Claims of
Voter Fraud
Believable / Not

Believable
Believable| 36% 17% 65% 31%
Not believable| 50% 76% 21% 46%
Not sure| 14% 7% 14% 23%
Party

Base [Democrat|Republican |Independent

Voter Suppression
And Intimidation
Major / Minor / Not
Threat to Democracy

Major threat| 61% 78% 47% 52%
Minor threat| 12% 9% 15% 11%
Not much of a threat| 25% 10% 34% 35%
Not sure| 2% 2% 4% 2%
Party

Base|Democrat|Republican [Independent

Politicians Changing
Voting Rules Major /
Minor / Not Threat to

Democracy
Major threat| 82% 87% 78% 78%
Minor threat| 8% 5% 7% 13%
Not much of a threat| 6% 4% 9% 6%
Not sure| 4% 4% 5% 2%
October 26-27, 2022 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 830 battleground voters



JF Public Policy
Polling

Party

Base [Democrat|Republican |Independent

Politicians Refusing
to Accept Election
Results Major / Minor /

Not Threat to
Democracy
Major threat| 54% 76% 34% 47%
Minor threat| 20% 12% 30% 21%
Not much of a threat| 21% 7% 33% 27%
Not sure| 5% 5% 3% 5%

Party

Base|Democrat|Republican [Independent

Politicians Refusing
to Condemn Jan 6th
Major / Minor / Not

Threat to Democracy

Major threat| 50% 76% 24% 44%
Minor threat| 14% 13% 16% 14%
Not much of a threat| 31% 7% 54% 37%
Not sure| 5% 4% 6% 4%
October 26-27, 2022 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 830 battleground voters



JF Public Policy
Polling

Party
Base [Democrat|Republican |Independent
Politicians Refusing
to Accept 2020
Results Major / Minor /
Not Threat to
Democracy
Major threat| 50% 77% 23% 41%
Minor threat| 12% 7% 18% 14%
Not much of a threat| 35% 14% 54% 42%
Not sure| 4% 2% 6% 3%

Party

Base|Democrat|Republican [Independent

Politicians Who
Knowingly Lie Major /
Minor / Not Threat to

Democracy
Major threat| 69% 85% 57% 62%
Minor threat| 13% 8% 19% 15%
Not much of a threat| 13% 5% 16% 20%
Not sure| 5% 3% 8% 4%
October 26-27, 2022 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 830 battleground voters



JF Public Policy
Polling

Party

Base [Democrat|Republican |Independent

Importance of
Protecting Democracy

Extremely important| 79% 87% 74% 76%
Very important| 16% 11% 20% 18%
Not too important| 1% - 1% 3%
Not important at all| 2% 1% 5% 1%
Not sure| 1% 2% 0% 3%

Party

Base [Democrat|Republican |Independent

Trump Was Told
There Was No
Widespread Voter
Fraud Yet Lied to
People Level of

Concern
Very serious concerns| 49% 77% 21% 42%
Somewhat serious| 16% 14% 19% 15%
concerns
No real concerns| 32% 7% 57% 39%
Not sure| 3% 2% 3% 5%
October 26-27, 2022 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 830 battleground voters



JF Public Policy
Polling

Party

Base [Democrat|Republican |Independent

Trump Demanded
Pence Overturn
Election Results Level

of Concern
Very serious concerns| 54% 82% 26% 47%
Somewhat serious| 14% 11% 19% 12%
concerns
No real concerns| 29% 6% 50% 37%
Not sure| 3% 1% 5% 4%

Party

Base|Democrat|Republican [Independent

Trump Knew Many
Supporters Were
Armed and Told Them
to March on the
Capitol Level of

Concern
Very serious concerns| 54% 84% 25% 44%
Somewhat serious| 8% 5% 8% 10%
concerns
No real concerns| 36% 9% 62% 42%
Not sure| 3% 1% 5% 4%
October 26-27, 2022 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 830 battleground voters



JF Public Policy
Polling

Party

Base [Democrat|Republican |Independent

Trump Has Been
Trying to Send

Falsified Electors
Level of Concern

Very serious concerns| 53% 83% 21% 48%
Somewhat serious| 7% 3% 11% 7%
concerns
No real concerns| 35% 10% 59% 43%
Not sure| 5% 3% 9% 3%
Party

Base|Democrat|Republican [Independent

Trump Signed Legal
Documents Claiming
Election Fraud Level

of Concern
Very serious concerns| 51% 80% 22% 44%
Somewhat serious| 10% 8% 12% 1%
concerns
No real concerns| 35% 10% 60% 42%
Not sure| 3% 2% 5% 4%
October 26-27, 2022 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 830 battleground voters



JF Public Policy
Polling

Party

Base [Democrat|Republican |Independent

Think Trump Should /
Shouldn't Testify

Under Oath
Think he should| 62% 88% 35% 55%
testify
Think he should not| 26% 5% 47% 31%
testify
Not sure| 12% 6% 17% 15%

Party

Base [Democrat|Republican |Independent

Effort to Overturn
Elections Only a
Problem With Trump /
Also a Problem With

Loyalists
Only a problem with| 12% 12% 12% 13%
Donald Trump
Also a problem with| 50% 80% 20% 43%

the members of the
Republican Party as a
whole who are
loyalists to Donald

Trump
Not a problem| 35% 8% 62% 41%
Not sure| 3% 0% 6% 2%
October 26-27, 2022 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 830 battleground voters



JF Public Policy
Polling

Party

Base [Democrat|Republican |Independent

Law Enforcement
Uncovered Classified
Documents at Mar-A-
Lago Level of

Concern
Very serious concerns| 50% 80% 19% 45%
Somewhat serious| 8% 7% 9% 7%
concerns
No real concerns| 38% 12% 66% 44%
Not sure| 4% 2% 6% 4%

Race

Hispanic African-
Base |or Latino|White [ American|Other

Biden Approval

Approve| 45% 65% 38% 70% 46%
Disapprove| 50% 32% 57% 23% 32%
Not sure| 5% 3% 4% 7% 22%
Race
Hispanic African-
Base|or Latino|White | American|Other

Amount of Information
Received About Jan

6th
Alot| 59% 73% 57% 66% 64%
Some| 28% 10% 30% 27% 19%
Just a little| 9% 5% 10% 5% 5%
Nothing at all| 4% 12% 3% 1% 11%
Not sure| 0% - 0% - 1%
October 26-27, 2022 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 830 battleground voters



JF Public Policy
Polling

Race

Hispanic African-
Base|or Latino|White| American|Other

Jan 6th Investigation
Support / Oppose

Support| 56% 72% 50% 77% 66%
Oppose| 36% 28% 41% 17% 22%
Not sure| 8% - 9% 5% 11%

Race

Hispanic African-
Base|or Latino|White| American|Other

Importance of Jan 6th
Investigation

Very important| 52% 69% 46% 69% 68%
Somewhat important| 9% 4% 10% 8% 1%
Not important| 38% 28% 42% 20% 30%
Not sure| 2% - 2% 3% 1%
Race
Hispanic African-
Base|or Latino|White|American|Other

Likelihood
Republicans Claim
Fraud in 2022

Midterms
Likely| 49% 58% 52% 29% 51%
Not likely| 29% 16% 26% 48% 36%
Not sure| 22% 26% 22% 23% 13%
October 26-27, 2022 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 830 battleground voters



JF Public Policy
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Race

Hispanic African-
Base|or Latino|White| American|Other

Republican Claims of
Voter Fraud
Believable / Not
Believable

Believable| 36% 41% 39% 15% 27%
Not believable| 50% 43% 47% 71% 62%
Not sure| 14% 16% 14% 14% 1%

Race

Hispanic African-
Base|or Latino|White| American|Other

Voter Suppression
And Intimidation
Major / Minor / Not
Threat to Democracy

Major threat| 61% 74% 58% 63% 72%
Minor threat| 12% 5% 13% 12% 4%
Not much of a threat| 25% 21% 27% 19% 20%
Not sure| 2% - 2% 6% 4%
October 26-27, 2022 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 830 battleground voters
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Race

Hispanic African-
Base|or Latino|White| American|Other

Politicians Changing
Voting Rules Major /
Minor / Not Threat to

Democracy
Major threat| 82% 91% 82% 71% 80%
Minor threat| 8% 4% 8% 13% 3%
Not much of a threat| 6% 4% 6% 9% 10%
Not sure| 4% - 3% 8% 7%
Race

Hispanic African-

Base|or Latino|White|American|Other

Politicians Refusing
to Accept Election
Results Major / Minor /

Not Threat to
Democracy
Major threat| 54% 68% 52% 52% 71%
Minor threat| 20% 1% 21% 24% 2%
Not much of a threat| 21% 18% 23% 1% 23%
Not sure| 5% 3% 3% 13% 4%
October 26-27, 2022 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 830 battleground voters



JF Public Policy
Polling

Race

Hispanic African-
Base|or Latino|White| American|Other

Politicians Refusing
to Condemn Jan 6th
Major / Minor / Not

Threat to Democracy

Major threat| 50% 67% 48% 52% 66%
Minor threat| 14% 8% 14% 26% 5%
Not much of a threat| 31% 23% 34% 19% 22%
Not sure| 5% 1% 5% 3% 7%
Race
Hispanic African-
Base |or Latino|White [ American|Other
Politicians Refusing
to Accept 2020
Results Major / Minor /
Not Threat to
Democracy
Major threat| 50% 67% 46% 54% 61%
Minor threat| 12% 4% 13% 12% 1%
Not much of a threat| 35% 27% 37% 31% 24%
Not sure| 4% 1% 4% 3% 4%
October 26-27, 2022 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 830 battleground voters



JF Public Policy
Polling

Race

Hispanic African-
Base|or Latino|White| American|Other

Politicians Who
Knowingly Lie Major /
Minor / Not Threat to

Democracy
Major threat| 69% 76% 68% 0% 77%
Minor threat| 13% 1% 14% 15% 1%
Not much of a threat| 13% 13% 14% 6% 11%
Not sure| 5% - 4% 9% 10%
Race

Hispanic African-

Base|or Latino|White|American|Other

Importance of
Protecting Democracy

Extremely important| 79% 80% 81% 68% 85%
Very important| 16% 17% 15% 26% 7%
Not too important| 1% - 1% 3% 6%
Not important at all| 2% - 2% 2% 1%
Not sure| 1% 4% 1% 2% 1%
October 26-27, 2022 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 830 battleground voters



JF Public Policy
Polling

Race

Hispanic African-
Base|or Latino|White| American|Other

Trump Was Told
There Was No
Widespread Voter
Fraud Yet Lied to
People Level of

Concern
Very serious concerns| 49% 71% 45% 56% 69%
Somewhat serious| 16% 5% 17% 24% 3%
concerns
No real concerns| 32% 24% 36% 16% 22%
Not sure| 3% - 3% 4% 6%

Race

Hispanic African-
Base |or Latino|White [ American|Other

Trump Demanded
Pence Overturn
Election Results Level

of Concern
Very serious concerns| 54% 71% 50% 64% 69%
Somewhat serious| 14% 4% 14% 19% 7%
concerns
No real concerns| 29% 24% 33% 12% 20%
Not sure| 3% - 3% 5% 4%
October 26-27, 2022 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 830 battleground voters



JF Public Policy
Polling

Race

Hispanic African-
Base|or Latino|White| American|Other

Trump Knew Many
Supporters Were
Armed and Told Them
to March on the
Capitol Level of

Concern
Very serious concerns| 54% 72% 49% 66% 67%
Somewhat serious| 8% - 8% 1% 1%
concerns
No real concerns| 36% 28% 39% 21% 28%
Not sure| 3% - 3% 3% 4%

Race

Hispanic African-
Base |or Latino|White [ American|Other

Trump Has Been
Trying to Send

Falsified Electors
Level of Concern

Very serious concerns| 53% 1% 48% 70% 69%
Somewhat serious| 7% 4% 7% 6% 4%
concerns
No real concerns| 35% 24% 39% 22% 25%
Not sure| 5% - 6% 3% 1%
October 26-27, 2022 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 830 battleground voters



JF Public Policy
Polling

Race

Hispanic African-
Base|or Latino|White| American|Other

Trump Signed Legal
Documents Claiming
Election Fraud Level

of Concern
Very serious concerns| 51% 68% 46% 67% 67%
Somewhat serious| 10% 8% 1% 9% 8%
concerns
No real concerns| 35% 25% 39% 20% 20%
Not sure| 3% - 4% 4% 5%
Race
Hispanic African-
Base|or Latino|White|American|Other

Think Trump Should /
Shouldn't Testify

Under Oath
Think he should | 62% 71% 56% 86% 78%
testify
Think he should not| 26% 6% 31% 1% 16%
testify
Not sure| 12% 22% 13% 3% 6%
October 26-27, 2022 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 830 battleground voters



JF Public Policy
Polling

Race

Hispanic African-
Base|or Latino|White| American|Other

Effort to Overturn
Elections Only a
Problem With Trump /
Also a Problem With

Loyalists
Only a problem with| 12% 27% 12% 8% 11%
Donald Trump
Also a problem with| 50% 45% 46% 75% 63%

the members of the
Republican Party as a
whole who are
loyalists to Donald

Trump
Not a problem| 35% 28% 39% 13% 25%
Not sure| 3% - 3% 4% 1%

Race

Hispanic African-
Base |or Latino|White [ American|Other

Law Enforcement
Uncovered Classified
Documents at Mar-A-
Lago Level of

Concern
Very serious concerns| 50% 65% 46% 64% 68%
Somewhat serious| 8% 3% 8% 12% 4%
concerns
No real concerns| 38% 29% 43% 20% 24%
Not sure| 4% 3% 4% 4% 4%
October 26-27, 2022 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 830 battleground voters



JP Public Policy
Polling

Age

18 to|46 to| Older
Base| 45 65(|than 65

Biden Approval
Approve| 45% 52% 38% 46%

Disapprove| 50% 41% 59% 46%

Notsure| 5% 7% 2% 9%

Age

18 to|46 to| Older
Base| 45 65(|than 65

Amount of Information
Received About Jan
6th

Alot| 59% 53% 61% 65%

Some| 28% 36% 24% 23%
Justalittle| 9% 7% 11% 9%
Nothing atall| 4% 4% 4% 3%
Not sure| 0% - 0% 0%

Age

18 to|46 to| Older
Base| 45 65(|than 65

Jan 6th Investigation
Support / Oppose

Support| 56% 66% 48% 57%
Oppose| 36% 26% 44% 35%
Notsure| 8% 8% 7% 9%

October 26-27, 2022 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 830 battleground voters



JF Public Policy
Polling

Age

18 to|46 to| Older
Base| 45| 65(|than 65

Importance of Jan 6th
Investigation

Very important| 52% 56% 46% 57%
Somewhat important| 9% 8% 8% 11%
Not important| 38% 35% 45% 29%
Notsure| 2% 2% 1% 3%

Age

18 to|46 to| Older
Base| 45| 65|than 65

Likelihood
Republicans Claim
Fraud in 2022
Midterms

Likely| 49% 62% 46% 39%
Not likely| 29% 25% 32% 29%
Not sure| 22% 13% 23% 33%

Age

18 to|46 to| Older
Base| 45| 65|than 65

Republican Claims of
Voter Fraud
Believable / Not
Believable

Believable| 36% 38% 36% 34%
Not believable| 50% 52% 47% 53%
Not sure| 14% 11% 17% 13%

October 26-27, 2022 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 830 battleground voters



JF Public Policy
Polling

Age

18 to|46 to| Older
Base| 45| 65(|than 65

Voter Suppression
And Intimidation
Major / Minor / Not
Threat to Democracy

Major threat| 61% 65% 56% 64%

Minor threat| 12% 9% 13% 13%

Not much of a threat| 25% 25% 30% 18%
Notsure| 2% 1% 2% 5%

Age

18 to|46 to| Older
Base| 45| 65|than 65

Politicians Changing
Voting Rules Major /
Minor / Not Threat to
Democracy

Major threat| 82% 82% 82% 80%

Minor threat| 8% 9% 8% 7%

Not much of a threat| 6% 6% 7% 6%
Notsure| 4% 3% 3% 6%

October 26-27, 2022 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 830 battleground voters



JF Public Policy
Polling

Age

18 to|46 to| Older
Base| 45| 65(|than 65

Politicians Refusing
to Accept Election
Results Major / Minor /
Not Threat to
Democracy

Major threat| 54% 57% 50% 57%

Minor threat| 20% 17% 24% 17%

Not much of a threat| 21% 23% 22% 17%
Not sure| 5% 3% 4% 9%

Age

18 to|46 to| Older
Base| 45| 65|than 65

Politicians Refusing
to Condemn Jan 6th
Major / Minor / Not

Threat to Democracy

Major threat| 50% 55% 44% 56%

Minor threat| 14% 15% 15% 12%

Not much of a threat| 31% 30% 35% 23%
Not sure| 5% - 6% 9%

October 26-27, 2022 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 830 battleground voters



JF Public Policy
Polling

Age

18 to|46 to| Older
Base| 45| 65(|than 65

Politicians Refusing
to Accept 2020
Results Major / Minor /
Not Threat to
Democracy

Major threat| 50% 54% 42% 58%

Minor threat| 12% 9% 13% 13%

Not much of a threat| 35% 36% 41% 22%
Notsure| 4% 1% 3% 8%

Age

18 to|46 to| Older
Base| 45| 65|than 65

Politicians Who
Knowingly Lie Major /
Minor / Not Threat to
Democracy

Major threat| 69% 71% 64% 76%

Minor threat| 13% 14% 16% 8%

Not much of a threat| 13% 11% 17% 8%
Notsure| 5% 5% 3% 7%

October 26-27, 2022 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 830 battleground voters



JP Public Policy
Polling

Age

18 to|46 to| Older
Base| 45 65(|than 65

Importance of
Protecting Democracy

Extremely important| 79% 79% 76% 87%
Very important| 16% 19% 18% 9%

Not too important| 1% - 2% 1%
Not important atall| 2% - 4% 1%
Notsure| 1% 2% 1% 2%

Age

18 to|46 to| Older
Base| 45 65(|than 65

Trump Was Told
There Was No
Widespread Voter
Fraud Yet Lied to
People Level of
Concern

Very serious concerns| 49% 56% 41% 54%

Somewhat serious| 16% 13% 19% 15%
concerns

No real concerns| 32% 28% 38% 25%
Notsure| 3% 3% 2% 5%

October 26-27, 2022 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 830 battleground voters



JP Public Policy
Polling

Age

18 to|46 to| Older
Base| 45| 65(|than 65

Trump Demanded
Pence Overturn
Election Results Level
of Concern

Very serious concerns| 54% 60% 46% 62%

Somewhat serious| 14% 14% 15% 12%
concerns

No real concerns| 29% 25% 36% 22%
Notsure| 3% 2% 3% 5%

Age

18 to|46 to| Older
Base| 45| 65|than 65

Trump Knew Many
Supporters Were
Armed and Told Them
to March on the
Capitol Level of

Concern
Very serious concerns| 54% 57% 47% 62%
Somewhat serious| 8% 9% 7% 6%

concerns
No real concerns| 36% 32% 43% 27%
Notsure| 3% 2% 3% 5%

October 26-27, 2022 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 830 battleground voters



JF Public Policy
Polling

Age

18 to|46 to| Older
Base| 45| 65(|than 65

Trump Has Been
Trying to Send

Falsified Electors
Level of Concern

Very serious concerns| 53% 61% 46% 56%

Somewhat serious| 7% 4% 7% 10%
concerns

No real concerns| 35% 30% 42% 30%
Notsure| 5% 5% 5% 5%

Age

18 to|46 to| Older
Base| 45| 65|than 65

Trump Signed Legal
Documents Claiming
Election Fraud Level
of Concern

Very serious concerns| 51% 60% 44% 52%

Somewhat serious| 10% 9% 10% 13%
concerns

No real concerns| 35% 29% 43% 28%
Notsure| 3% 2% 3% 6%

October 26-27, 2022 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 830 battleground voters



JP Public Policy
Polling

Age

18 to|46 to| Older
Base| 45 65(|than 65

Think Trump Should /
Shouldn't Testify

Under Oath
Think he should| 62% 65% 59% 63%
testify
Think he should not| 26% 20% 30% 26%
testify

Not sure| 12% 15% 11% 11%

Age

18 to|46 to| Older
Base| 45 65|than 65

Effort to Overturn
Elections Only a
Problem With Trump /
Also a Problem With
Loyalists
Only a problem with| 12% 18% 9% 12%
Donald Trump
Also a problem with| 50% 54% 47% 52%
the members of the
Republican Party as a
whole who are
loyalists to Donald
Trump

Not a problem| 35% 27% 41% 32%
Notsure| 3% 2% 3% 4%

October 26-27, 2022 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 830 battleground voters



JF Public Policy
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Age

18 to|46 to| Older
Base| 45| 65(|than 65

Law Enforcement
Uncovered Classified
Documents at Mar-A-
Lago Level of

Concern
Very serious concerns| 50% 56% 44% 54%
Somewhat serious| 8% 9% 6% 9%

concerns
No real concerns| 38% 32% 47% 31%
Notsure| 4% 3% 3% 5%

Education
High school|Some college but|2-year college |4-year college |Post-graduate
Base|graduate or less did not finish degree degree degree
Biden Approval
Approve| 45% 44% 46% 28% 44% 55%
Disapprove| 50% 50% 49% 71% 50% 40%
Not sure| 5% 6% 5% 1% 6% 5%
October 26-27, 2022 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 830 battleground voters
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Polling

Public Policy

survey of 830 battleground voters

Education
High school|Some college but|2-year college [4-year college |Post-graduate
Base |graduate or less did not finish degree degree degree
Amount of Information
Received About Jan
6th
Alot| 59% 62% 58% 53% 59% 60%
Some| 28% 29% 29% 27% 26% 25%
Just a little| 9% 8% 10% 4% 11% 10%
Nothing at all| 4% 1% 2% 16% 3% 4%
Not sure| 0% - - - 1% -
Education
High school|Some college but|2-year college [4-year college |Post-graduate
Base |graduate or less did not finish degree degree degree
Jan 6th Investigation
Support / Oppose
Support| 56% 55% 58% 35% 56% 66%
Oppose| 36% 33% 39% 59% 32% 28%
Not sure| 8% 1% 3% 6% 12% 6%
Education
High school|Some college but|2-year college [4-year college |Post-graduate
Base |graduate or less did not finish degree degree degree
Importance of Jan 6th
Investigation
Very important| 52% 52% 53% 35% 51% 62%
Somewhat important| 9% 12% 7% 6% 12% 4%
Not important| 38% 34% 39% 56% 37% 33%
Not sure| 2% 3% 2% 3% 0% 1%
October 26-27, 2022 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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survey of 830 battleground voters

Education
High school|Some college but|2-year college [4-year college |Post-graduate
Base|graduate or less did not finish degree degree degree
Likelihood
Republicans Claim
Fraud in 2022
Midterms
Likely| 49% 52% 44% 52% 51% 51%
Not likely| 29% 24% 36% 19% 26% 33%
Not sure| 22% 24% 20% 29% 23% 16%
Education
High school|Some college but|2-year college [4-year college |Post-graduate
Base |graduate or less did not finish degree degree degree
Republican Claims of
Voter Fraud
Believable / Not
Believable
Believable| 36% 47% 36% 45% 25% 23%
Not believable| 50% 40% 51% 39% 56% 66%
Not sure| 14% 12% 13% 16% 19% 1%
Education
High school|Some college but|2-year college [4-year college |Post-graduate
Base |graduate or less did not finish degree degree degree
Voter Suppression
And Intimidation
Major / Minor / Not
Threat to Democracy
Major threat| 61% 60% 63% 56% 58% 64%
Minor threat| 12% 13% 10% 9% 14% 11%
Not much of a threat| 25% 23% 24% 34% 27% 23%
Not sure| 2% 4% 2% 2% 1% 2%
October 26-27, 2022 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Education
High school|Some college but|2-year college [4-year college |Post-graduate
Base |graduate or less did not finish degree degree degree
Politicians Changing
Voting Rules Major /
Minor / Not Threat to
Democracy
Major threat| 82% 81% 81% 76% 81% 90%
Minor threat| 8% 9% 10% 6% 10% 4%
Not much of a threat| 6% 7% 5% 10% 7% 6%
Not sure| 4% 3% 4% 9% 3% 1%
Education
High school|Some college but|2-year college |4-year college |Post-graduate
Base|graduate or less did not finish degree degree degree
Politicians Refusing
to Accept Election
Results Major / Minor /
Not Threat to
Democracy
Major threat| 54% 52% 56% 38% 56% 64%
Minor threat| 20% 22% 16% 24% 24% 16%
Not much of a threat| 21% 20% 22% 34% 17% 17%
Not sure| 5% 6% 6% 4% 3% 3%
October 26-27, 2022 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Education
High school|Some college but|2-year college [4-year college |Post-graduate
Base |graduate or less did not finish degree degree degree
Politicians Refusing
to Condemn Jan 6th
Major / Minor / Not
Threat to Democracy
Major threat| 50% 46% 50% 40% 52% 63%
Minor threat| 14% 17% 18% 9% 15% 6%
Not much of a threat| 31% 29% 28% 49% 30% 27%
Not sure| 5% 8% 4% 2% 3% 4%
Education
High school|Some college but|2-year college |4-year college |Post-graduate
Base|graduate or less did not finish degree degree degree
Politicians Refusing
to Accept 2020
Results Major / Minor /
Not Threat to
Democracy
Major threat| 50% 49% 52% 35% 48% 59%
Minor threat| 12% 12% 1% 7% 19% 10%
Not much of a threat| 35% 35% 32% 56% 32% 30%
Not sure| 4% 5% 5% 2% 2% 2%
October 26-27, 2022 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Education
High school|Some college but|2-year college [4-year college |Post-graduate
Base |graduate or less did not finish degree degree degree
Politicians Who
Knowingly Lie Major /
Minor / Not Threat to
Democracy
Major threat| 69% 71% 71% 51% 70% 74%
Minor threat| 13% 12% 12% 18% 15% 13%
Not much of a threat| 13% 10% 13% 25% 13% 8%
Not sure| 5% 7% 4% 6% 2% 5%
Education
High school|Some college but|2-year college |4-year college |Post-graduate
Base|graduate or less did not finish degree degree degree
Importance of
Protecting Democracy
Extremely important| 79% 82% 78% 68% 80% 83%
Very important| 16% 12% 18% 25% 17% 14%
Not too important| 1% 1% 2% 4% - -
Not important at all| 2% 4% 1% 3% 1% 1%
Not sure| 1% 1% 1% - 2% 3%
October 26-27, 2022 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Education
High school|Some college but|2-year college [4-year college |Post-graduate
Base |graduate or less did not finish degree degree degree
Trump Was Told
There Was No
Widespread Voter
Fraud Yet Lied to
People Level of
Concern
Very serious concerns| 49% 43% 53% 34% 51% 59%
Somewhat serious| 16% 24% 10% 16% 16% 13%
concerns
No real concerns| 32% 30% 34% 47% 29% 24%
Not sure| 3% 2% 3% 2% 4% 3%
Education
High school|Some college but|2-year college |4-year college |Post-graduate
Base|graduate or less did not finish degree degree degree
Trump Demanded
Pence Overturn
Election Results Level
of Concern
Very serious concerns| 54% 55% 52% 38% 56% 65%
Somewhat serious| 14% 16% 10% 12% 21% 9%
concerns
No real concerns| 29% 27% 33% 48% 22% 22%
Not sure| 3% 2% 6% 2% 1% 4%
October 26-27, 2022 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Education
High school|Some college but|2-year college [4-year college |Post-graduate
Base |graduate or less did not finish degree degree degree
Trump Knew Many
Supporters Were
Armed and Told Them
to March on the
Capitol Level of
Concern
Very serious concerns| 54% 55% 55% 33% 52% 64%
Somewhat serious| 8% 6% 7% 7% 12% 4%
concerns
No real concerns| 36% 36% 34% 56% 33% 29%
Not sure| 3% 2% 4% 3% 3% 3%
Education
High school|Some college but|2-year college |4-year college |Post-graduate
Base|graduate or less did not finish degree degree degree
Trump Has Been
Trying to Send
Falsified Electors
Level of Concern
Very serious concerns| 53% 51% 56% 35% 52% 65%
Somewhat serious| 7% 8% 6% 6% 8% 5%
concerns
No real concerns| 35% 34% 34% 50% 36% 28%
Not sure| 5% 6% 5% 9% 4% 2%
October 26-27, 2022 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Education
High school|Some college but|2-year college [4-year college |Post-graduate
Base |graduate or less did not finish degree degree degree
Trump Signed Legal
Documents Claiming
Election Fraud Level
of Concern
Very serious concerns| 51% 50% 54% 34% 47% 65%
Somewhat serious| 10% 11% 6% 8% 20% 6%
concerns
No real concerns| 35% 36% 35% 56% 30% 25%
Not sure| 3% 3% 4% 2% 3% 4%
Education
High school|Some college but|2-year college |4-year college |Post-graduate
Base|graduate or less did not finish degree degree degree
Think Trump Should /
Shouldn't Testify
Under Oath
Think he should| 62% 61% 60% 47% 66% 71%
testify
Think he should not| 26% 24% 31% 29% 24% 21%
testify
Not sure| 12% 15% 9% 24% 10% 8%
October 26-27, 2022 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Education
High school|Some college but|2-year college [4-year college |Post-graduate
Base |graduate or less did not finish degree degree degree
Effort to Overturn
Elections Only a
Problem With Trump /
Also a Problem With
Loyalists
Only a problem with| 12% 18% 6% 18% 10% 13%
Donald Trump
Also a problem with| 50% 45% 54% 35% 52% 60%
the members of the
Republican Party as a
whole who are
loyalists to Donald
Trump
Not a problem| 35% 33% 38% 45% 34% 24%
Not sure| 3% 4% 2% 2% 4% 3%
Education
High school|Some college but|2-year college |4-year college |Post-graduate
Base|graduate or less did not finish degree degree degree
Law Enforcement
Uncovered Classified
Documents at Mar-A-
Lago Level of
Concern
Very serious concerns| 50% 47% 55% 36% 48% 61%
Somewhat serious| 8% 10% 3% 3% 14% 7%
concerns
No real concerns| 38% 38% 39% 57% 34% 31%
Not sure| 4% 6% 3% 4% 4% 1%
October 26-27, 2022 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Mode

Base|Landline | Text

Biden Approval
Approve| 45% 47% 43%

Disapprove| 50% 49% 51%

Not sure| 5% 4% 6%

Mode

Base|Landline | Text

Amount of Information
Received About Jan
6th

Alot| 59% 64% 56%

Some| 28% 21% 32%

Just a little| 9% 1% 8%
Nothing at all| 4% 3% 4%
Not sure| 0% - 0%

Mode

Base|Landline | Text

Jan 6th Investigation
Support / Oppose

Support| 56% 54% 57%
Oppose| 36% 39% 34%
Not sure| 8% % 9%

October 26-27, 2022 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 830 battleground voters



JF Public Policy
Polling

Mode

Base|Landline | Text

Importance of Jan 6th
Investigation

Very important| 52% 53% 51%
Somewhat important| 9% 1M1% 7%
Not important| 38% 34% 41%

Not sure| 2% 2% 2%

Mode

Base|Landline | Text

Likelihood
Republicans Claim
Fraud in 2022
Midterms

Likely| 49% 40% 56%
Not likely| 29% 33% 26%
Not sure| 22% 27% 18%

Mode

Base|Landline | Text

Republican Claims of
Voter Fraud
Believable / Not
Believable

Believable| 36% 44% 30%
Not believable| 50% 46% 53%
Not sure| 14% 10% 17%

October 26-27, 2022 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 830 battleground voters



JF Public Policy
Polling

Mode

Base|Landline | Text

Voter Suppression
And Intimidation
Major / Minor / Not
Threat to Democracy

Major threat| 61% 64% 58%

Minor threat| 12% 1% 12%

Not much of a threat| 25% 23% 27%
Not sure| 2% 3% 2%

Mode

Base|Landline | Text

Politicians Changing
Voting Rules Major /
Minor / Not Threat to

Democracy
Major threat| 82% 79% 84%
Minor threat| 8% 9% 8%
Not much of a threat| 6% 7% 6%
Not sure| 4% 5% 3%
October 26-27, 2022 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 830 battleground voters



JF Public Policy
Polling

Mode

Base|Landline | Text

Politicians Refusing
to Accept Election
Results Major / Minor /
Not Threat to
Democracy

Major threat| 54% 54% 54%

Minor threat| 20% 22% 19%

Not much of a threat| 21% 18% 24%
Not sure| 5% 6% 3%

Mode

Base|Landline | Text

Politicians Refusing
to Condemn Jan 6th
Major / Minor / Not

Threat to Democracy

Major threat| 50% 51% 50%

Minor threat| 14% 17% 13%

Not much of a threat| 31% 24% 36%
Not sure| 5% 8% 2%

October 26-27, 2022 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 830 battleground voters



JF Public Policy
Polling

Mode

Base|Landline | Text

Politicians Refusing
to Accept 2020
Results Major / Minor /
Not Threat to
Democracy

Major threat| 50% 51% 49%

Minor threat| 12% 12% 12%

Not much of a threat| 35% 32% 37%
Not sure| 4% 6% 2%

Mode

Base|Landline | Text

Politicians Who
Knowingly Lie Major /
Minor / Not Threat to
Democracy

Major threat| 69% 68% 70%

Minor threat| 13% 15% 12%

Not much of a threat| 13% 1% 14%
Not sure| 5% 5% 4%

October 26-27, 2022 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 830 battleground voters



JP Public Policy
Polling

Mode

Base|Landline | Text

Importance of
Protecting Democracy

Extremely important| 79% 82% 78%
Very important| 16% 14% 17%

Not too important| 1% 1% 1%
Not important at all| 2% 3% 1%
Not sure| 1% 1% 2%

Mode

Base|Landline | Text

Trump Was Told
There Was No
Widespread Voter
Fraud Yet Lied to
People Level of

Concern
Very serious concerns| 49% 46% 51%
Somewhat serious| 16% 23% 1%
concerns
No real concerns| 32% 29% 35%
Not sure| 3% 3% 3%
October 26-27, 2022 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 830 battleground voters



JF Public Policy
Polling

Mode

Base|Landline | Text

Trump Demanded
Pence Overturn
Election Results Level

of Concern
Very serious concerns| 54% 53% 55%
Somewhat serious| 14% 16% 12%
concerns
No real concerns| 29% 28% 30%
Not sure| 3% 3% 4%

Mode

Base|Landline | Text

Trump Knew Many
Supporters Were
Armed and Told Them
to March on the
Capitol Level of

Concern
Very serious concerns| 54% 55% 53%
Somewhat serious| 8% 8% 7%
concerns
No real concerns| 36% 33% 37%
Not sure| 3% 4% 2%
October 26-27, 2022 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 830 battleground voters



JF Public Policy
Polling

Mode

Base|Landline | Text

Trump Has Been
Trying to Send

Falsified Electors
Level of Concern

Very serious concerns| 53% 53% 53%
Somewhat serious| 7% % 7%
concerns
No real concerns| 35% 34% 36%
Not sure| 5% 6% 4%
Mode

Base|Landline | Text

Trump Signed Legal
Documents Claiming
Election Fraud Level

of Concern
Very serious concerns| 51% 51% 51%
Somewhat serious| 10% 11% 10%
concerns
No real concerns| 35% 34% 36%
Not sure| 3% 4% 3%
October 26-27, 2022 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 830 battleground voters



JP Public Policy
Polling

Mode

Base|Landline | Text

Think Trump Should /
Shouldn't Testify

Under Oath
Think he should| 62% 60% 63%
testify
Think he should not| 26% 28% 24%
testify

Not sure| 12% 12% 13%

Mode

Base|Landline | Text

Effort to Overturn
Elections Only a
Problem With Trump /
Also a Problem With
Loyalists

Only a problem with| 12% 16% 9%
Donald Trump

Also a problem with| 50% 48% 52%
the members of the
Republican Party as a
whole who are
loyalists to Donald

Trump
Not a problem| 35% 33% 36%
Not sure| 3% 3% 3%
October 26-27, 2022 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 830 battleground voters



JF Public Policy

Polling

Base

Mode

Landline | Text

Law Enforcement
Uncovered Classified
Documents at Mar-A-
Lago Level of

Concern
Very serious concerns| 50% 50% 50%
Somewhat serious| 8% 9% 7%
concerns
No real concerns| 38% 38% 38%
Not sure| 4% 2% 5%
October 26-27, 2022 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 830 battleground voters




